## LAND DRAINAGE ACT 1991

## DONCASTER EAST DRAINAGE DISTRICT

## **DONCASTER EAST INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD**

## NOTICE OF ELECTION

- (1) NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the day of the poll for the election of members of the Drainage Board for the several electoral districts of the above named Drainage District will, if a poll shall be necessary, be the 28th day of October 2019.
- (2) The number of members of the Drainage Board for the several electoral districts is as follows:-

| Electoral District | Number of Members to be Elected |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|
| Armthorpe          | 1                               |
| Ashfields          | 2                               |
| Finningley         | 2                               |
| Hatfield Chase     | 3                               |
| Potterick Carr     | 2                               |
| Tickhill           | 1                               |
| Tween Bridge       | 1                               |

- (3) Each candidate for election must be nominated in writing and the nomination paper must be sent to me so that it shall be received at Wellington House, Manby Park, Manby, Louth, Lincolnshire, LN11 8UU, not later than 12 noon on Friday, 27th September 2019.
- (4) An elector may not sign more nomination papers than there are members to be elected for the electoral districts of the Doncaster East Drainage District.
- (5) Forms of nomination paper may be obtained, free of charge, from me at Wellington House, Manby Park, Manby, Louth, Lincolnshire, LN11 8UU.

Dated this 2nd day of September 2019.

A. McGill Chief Executive and Returning Officer

Wellington House, Manby Park, Manby, Louth, Lincolnshire, LN11 8UU.

N.B. votes at the election of members of a Drainage Board may be given either personally or by deputy. A deputy shall be appointed in writing by the appointer either generally or in relation to a particular election, but he shall not be entitled to vote unless the instrument appointing him shall have been deposited at the Office of the Drainage Board not later than the last day fixed for the receipt of nominations.